General Description
The MAX5491 precision resistor-divider consists of two
accurately matched resistors with access to the ends
and center of the divider. This device offers excellent
resistance matching of 0.035% (A grade), 0.05% (B
grade), and 0.1% (C grade). The MAX5491 includes an
extremely low resistance-ratio temperature drift of
2ppm/°C over -40°C to +85°C, and has an end-to-end

A = 0.035% (max); B = 0.05% (max); C = 0.1% (max)
RESISTANCE RATIO
Five number ratio designator. Ratios available from 1:1 to 30:1.
Format examples:
010000 = 1:1
02500 = 2.5:1
07538 = 7.538:1
25000 = 25:1
TAPE AND REEL
How to Order
PART RESISTOR-RATIO RANGE
RESISTOR-RATIO
ACCURACY (% MAX)
RESISTOR RATIO
MAX5491RA02500-T 2.000 to 2.899 0.035 2.5:1
MAX5491VC10000-T 10.000 to 15.999 0.100 10:1
MAX5491SB03200-T 2.900 to 3.999 0.050 3.2:1
MAX5491UA07538-T 6.000 to 9.999 0.035 7.538:1
Table 1. Standard Ratios*
PART RESISTOR RATIO
RESISTOR-RATIO
SUFFIX
RESISTOR-RATIO
ACCURACY (% MAX)
TOP MARK
MAX5491LA01000-T 1:1 01000 0.035 FZPD
MAX5491LB01000-T 1:1 01000 0.050 FZPE
MAX5491LC01000-T 1:1 01000 0.100 FZPF
MAX5491MA01100-T 1.1:1 01100 0.035 FZPA
MAX5491MB01100-T 1.1:1 01100 0.050 FZPB
MAX5491MC01100-T 1.1:1 01100 0.100 FZPC
MAX5491NA01500-T 1.5:1 01500 0.035 FZOX
MAX5491NB01500-T 1.5:1 01500 0.050 FZOY
MAX5491NC01500-T 1.5:1 01500 0.100 FZOZ
MAX5491PA02000-T 2:1 02000 0.035 FZOO
MAX5491PB02000-T 2:1 02000 0.050 FZOP
MAX5491PC02000-T 2:1 02000 0.100 FZOQ
MAX5491RA02500-T 2.5:1 02500 0.035 FZPP
M
A
X
5
4
9
1
Precision-Matched Resistor-Divider in SOT23
6 _______________________________________________________________________________________
Table 1. Standard Ratios* (continued)
PART RESISTOR RATIO
RESISTOR-RATIO
SUFFIX
RESISTOR-RATIO
ACCURACY (% MAX)
TOP MARK
MAX5491RB02500-T 2.5:1 02500 0.050 FZPQ
MAX5491RC02500-T 2.5:1 02500 0.100 FZON
MAX5491SA03200-T 3.2:1 03200 0.035 FZOU
MAX5491SB03200-T 3.2:1 03200 0.050 FZOV
MAX5491SC03200-T 3.2:1 03200 0.100 FZOW
MAX5491TA05000-T 5:1 05000 0.035 FZOR
MAX5491TB05000-T 5:1 05000 0.050 FZOS
MAX5491TC05000-T 5:1 05000 0.100 FZOT
MAX5491UA07538-T 7.538:1 07538 0.035 FZPM
MAX5491UB07538-T 7.538:1 07538 0.050 FZPN
MAX5491UC07538-T 7.538:1 07538 0.100 FZPO
MAX5491VA10000-T 10:1 10000 0.035 FZPJ
MAX5491VB10000-T 10:1 10000 0.050 FZPK
MAX5491VC10000-T 10:1 10000 0.100 FZPL
MAX5491WA30000-T 30:1 30000 0.035 FZPG
MAX5491WB30000-T 30:1 30000 0.050 FZPH
MAX5491WC30000-T 30:1 30000 0.100 FZPI
*Standard ratios are available for ordering in any quantity. Nonstandard ratios are also available for values between 1:1 to 30:1.
A minimum order quantity of 10,000 units is required for nonstandard ratios. Please contact factory for more information.
Table 2. Ratio Ranges
LETTER SUFFIX RESISTOR-RATIO RANGE
L 1.000 to 1.099
M 1.100 to 1.349
N 1.350 to 1.699
P 1.700 to 2.000
R 2.001 to 2.899